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AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral
obligations of the state; and directing the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Finding and declaring certain claims against the Legislature, Joint Committee on
Government and Finance; Department of Environmental Protection; Department of
Environmental Protection, Office of Special Reclamation; Department of Health &
Human Resources; Department of Homeland Security, Division of Corrections and
Rehabilitation; Department of Transportation, Division of Highways; Department of
Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles; Department of Veterans Affairs; and
West Virginia Parole Board to be moral obligations of the state and directing
payment thereof.

The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it
by the Legislative Claims Commission concerning various claims against the state and agencies
thereof and, in respect to each of the following claims, the Legislature adopts those findings of
fact as its own and in respect of the claims herein, the Legislature has independently made
findings of fact and determinations of award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of
the state to pay each such claim in the amount specified below and directs the Auditor to issue
warrants for the payment thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose.

(a) Claim against the Legislature, Joint Committee on Government and Finance:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
(1) John’s Lock and Key SErvViCe .........ccueeiiuiiiiiiieeeiiee e $135.00
(b) Claim against the Department of Environmental Protection:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)
(1) Kemron Environmental ServiCes ...........ooccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e $325.00

(2) Kemron Environmental SEerviCes ..........ouuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienenenns $3103.00
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Mon Valley Integration, INC............uueiiiiiiii e, $47293.01

Claim against the Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Special
Reclamation:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

Chemstream, INC...... oo $11966.40

Claim against the Department of Health & Human Resources:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Cindy L. Harrison and Daniel L. Harrison, Sr. ..........ccccccoeiiiinninnnnns $751.29
Claims against the Department of Homeland Security, Division of Corrections

and Rehabilitation:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Willie Jay COPIEY......oooiiieeiiie e $1,250.00
Michael DWaynNe COSNET .........cccuveeeeeeeeieeeeeeeee e eeeaeea e $380.00
Tracy Crafl... ..o $434.97
Miguel Delgado...........eeeieeieiee e $23.75
MiguEl DEIGadO .........eeeiieiiiiie e $50.00
HENry T. DUNCAN.........co i $57.65
HENry T. DUNCAN.........co oo eaeea e $226.84
Henry T. DUNCAN.......cooiiiiiie et $553.13
=Y oV I T o To=T o SR $44.22
ThOmMas FEIQUSON .........ueiiiiiiiii ettt e $26.00
Kevin Hamill ..o $18.00
Douglas Lee Landers............coccuueeeeeieeeeee e $1,753.44
MIChAEI NEEI ... $222.60
KeNNEth R. PECK, U oot $1,200.00
Quantel O. SAUNAELS ........eeeeee e $1,589.21
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Thomas M. WL, Jr. ..ot $80.84

Claims against Department of Transportation, Division of Highways:
(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

Maliheh ADEA ... $237.95
Donald Abel and Sherry A€l ... $500.00
Edward L. ADraham .........ccooieiiioiiieie e $500.00
Gregory L. ADams, ST. .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e $4,500.00
JAred AQKINS ...t $500.00
JaMES E. AQKINS, Il e e $182.36
Farhan ANMed ... . ... $463.45
David S. Allard and Stephanie Allard .............ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeees $1,000.00
Brenda C. Allred .........oooiiiiie e $278.12
MiIChElIE AIZET ... .ei et $250.00
Kathy J. ANErSON.........ooiiiiiieiiii e $500.00
Timothy Andrew and Mekell J. Demary-Andrew............ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. $265.36
F AN VA Y4 1=« SR $203.13
Marc D. ArNOId.........eeiiieiieie et $340.50
JONN ATNUL <. $669.36
Clinton E. Ashley and Kathy Ashley ..o, $370.95
Greg AUCTEMANNE. .. . .eiiieiiiiiiee ettt e e ettt e e e et e e e e e anneeeaeaaneeeaeeaneeeeas $500.00
Barry W. Balil€Y ..........ooeeieeeiee e $2,000.00
Gary Bailey ........eeiiiiiiiii s $500.00
MENISSA BAKET ...t $231.65
Kimberly A. BaldWin ..........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiei e $500.00
Jared Barger and Wendy Barger............cccceeiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e, $500.00
Christopher L. Barnett and Melissa J. Barnett..............ccoooooviiinnnnnnnn. $249.99
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Rodney Dee Bartlett..............coooveeeiiioiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
JacKie Bates ........eeiiieiiiiie e $489.72
Jeffrey Earl Bennett ............cccveieiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeee e $472.31
Darla BENIEY .........eeeeeeeeeee e $155.99
Harry V. Bertram ...t $100.34
Kelly R. Bigley and Douglas Bigley ............cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $500.00
Anthony Blaine Bishop and Cherie Howell ...............ccccccooiiiiiiiiinnn. $257.11
Sharon J. BIAKE .......cooiuiiiieiee s $249.05
Charles D. Bland and Thelma J. Bland .............cccccceeiiiniiiiiiiieeeeeen, $500.00
David B. Blankenship........ oo $430.00
Christopher N. Blount and Amy Blount............ccoooiiiiiiiiiie, $644.91
Charles BODEIa .........uueiiieiiiie e $250.00
Benjamin T. BOIEN.........cooueieeeeeeee e $328.63
JONN BONNET ... $1,422.46
Curtis Bradley BOWEN .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiee e $2,835.00
Clayton C. Brandli, Jr. .......cc.eoeiiiouieeeeeeeee e $756.31
Jamea Brinckman and Kaylie Brinckman ............c.ccccooiiiiiiniiniinieeenne $819.09
Rita Brooks and Samuel Brooks ............cccceeviieiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e $362.72
Rita Brooks and Samuel Brooks .............c.cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $353.10
LOoIa A BIOWN ... $1,000.00
JAMES E. BrOWN, Sr. oottt $500.00
Wesley E. BrOWN, SK. ....uuiiiiiieie it a e $500.00
Robert Browning, Jr. and Jo Ellen Browning .............cccoovvviiiiiiieeeeenens $500.00
Allen Buckley, Jeff Buckley and Gene Buckley ................co...... $45,252.00
EMErson BUNGArd...........c..eeeeiiieiiee e $175.01
JESSICa BUMACKET ... oo $419.40
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Dovel E. Burcham and Stephanie D. Burcham................cccceeeeeee $297.46
Mark BUFEEE ...t $500.00
ANNn E. BUrkhammer...........ccooiiiiiiiie e $187.25
Cabell County EMS.........ooouiieeeeeeeeeeee e $2,500.00
Tracy CalloOWaAY .........cooueiiieiiiiie e $500.00
CUIS CarTOIl.......eeeiii et $500.00
Craig D. Carter.....o.o ot $500.00
EVan CavallO...........ooiiiiieiie et $500.00
Kathy Chadwell and Jerry Chadwell.............cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiieeee $215.34
Tiffany Chandler and Brandon Chandler.............cccccceiiiiiiiiiiiinnnenn. $972.00
Heather Nicole CheWNING .......c...eveeiiciiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
Dovie ChIStaN .........oooiiiiiiieeee et $156.64
=T Y O 1= $1,000.00
Melissa G. CIEVINGET ...ttt neeee e $477.66
David W. Clipp and Marina J. Clipp......cccooeveiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee $174.74
William P. Cobb, Jr. ..o $225.78
Michael Cochran and Debra Cochran ............cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieie $500.00
Jacqueline Paige Coffman ..., $254.40
Collision Appraisal Reinspection Service ...........ccccoovvviieeeiieiiiiiinnnne. $497.54
Leah Comer and Stephen COMEr ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieiieieieaees $603.76
EllINE CONIBY ... $322.94
MelisSa D. COOK.......ueiiieiiiiiiie et $924.43
JOrdan ANArEW COX ......eeeueriiieiieesieesieeeee e snee e $500.00
Shawn David CriSt .......ccouuiiieeee e $2,831.00
RODEI L. CroShY .......oeeieiieee e $500.00
MiICHEIE CrOW ... ittt snee e $292.12
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Alexander Cruzzavala.............ccooceeiieiieece e $244.95
RoNNi€ K. CULP ..vveeiieeeeeeccee e $500.00
MOTTi DADNEY ... $490.19
Christopher F. DAnI€ls ...........coeooiouiieeeeeeee e $14,000.00
Patricia M. D AUMOIa.........eeiiieiiiiie et eeea e $174.82
DIAN@ DAVIS .....ueieiiieiiie ettt $317.04
Rex Redford Deal .........couuiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeee e $10,000.00
Jeremy Deitz and Rebel Deitz..............coocveveeiieiiieeeeeeee e $250.00
Anthony Domico and Lindsey DOmicCO.............cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiii, $149.80
ReX DONANUE, JN. ... $260.12
Charles DONIEY, 1 .......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $215.88
Peart A. DOWNING ....ooviieiiiiiciiiiiee et e e e e e e e e $3,350.00
Joshua T. Duff and Karey JOnes............ccceveeieeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeee e $100.00
Jerry Wayne Dunbar, Il and Cristie R. Dunbar ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. $475.88
Deborah C. DUNIAP ......coooiiiiiiie et $616.00
Ernest L. DUNIAP ......ooeeeeeeee e $500.00
John Durkee, Sr. and Nancy DUrKee..........ccccooiiiiiiiieeeiieieeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
SEEPNEN DYE ... $300.00
SEEPNEN DYE ... $300.00
Michael East ........coiiiiiieie e $234.72
Terry E. ECNArd.........ccovveveiieeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
Michael A. Efaw and Julie Efaw ..o $1,165.67
AmManda EJiMOfOr ........cccuveeiiieee e $749.37
Kenneth EIDON .........ouiiii e $250.00
Joey L. Epling and Jeremy Epling .......ccooveiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $500.00
TIMOthY L. EVANS ..o $448.14
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Shirley Fabin.......cc.ee e $97.94
Taylor Ferrell ... $101.25
Barry DUStin Fields..........ccuveveeieiieeeeeeeee e $8,500.00
Kristi L. FIEMING-Frum............cooiiiieeieee e $323.95
PriSCilla FIOra ... $282.52
Charles B. FOrNASsh .........cccoiiiiiiece e $500.00
(C10) T Lo TS PRSPPI $132.00
CaSEY L. GalES ....oocoeeeeee e $13,000.00
TOM J. GBOIGE ...ttt $250.00
Paige Gerlach .........ueeiiiiei e $500.00
KISt A, GIDDONS ..o $37,484.00
SHEITA GBI ettt e e e e e e ennaeeas $293.58
Stuart M. Gimblin and Margaret A. Gimblin...........ccccccooeiiiiiiiieen. $500.00
Karen J. GOBIZ.....couieiiie e $285.49
Jennifer C. Goldcamp and Edward M. Goldcamp.............ccceeeeeeeennnn. $442.66
(084 1 1Y T o USSR $500.00
Chadwick Gothard and Amy Gothard.............ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiie, $500.00
Cathering J. GraCeSON ........ccuveiueieiiieeiee e seeesee et e e ree e anees $331.37
JAMES GrAY ..ottt e e e e $262.15
MIChAEI GIrEEN ...t $318.86
Harold R. GUENIIE ........eiiiiiiie e $417.23
Robert Hagerman and Robyn Hagerman.................ccccoco $92.60
JASON Hall ... $371.24
Paul Michael Hall ... $911.51
Donald L. HardmMan .....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $1,864.95
Larry W. HaIPE ... $820.49
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MENAY HAIVEY. ... et en e $421.47
James R. Haught ... $84.09
RICK HAYNIE.....eee e $447.34
Cheryl HENAIICKS. ........veeeeeeceee e $500.00
James C. HeNry, [V . ...t $83.21
Larry D. Hensley and Brad Hensley .............cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiicie e, $639.21
LINASEY HESS ..ot $500.00
Renea HetriCK ........coiiiiiiece e $258.14
J. Kay Hill and Boyd D. Hill .........ccccuiiiiiieeee e $117.96
April E. HIllArd ... $500.00
Derek HUASON........eiiiiieiie ettt $500.00
Jessica Hughart-Calloway............cccuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $361.66
Kathy L. HUMPNFIES ... $295.47
Grant H. 1Senhart ... $156.70
Lawrence E. Jarrell and Sherri L. Jarrell ............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiinnnns $500.00
AIEX JAIVIS ...ttt ettt e et et e e neeeneeenee e $273.91
David M. Jecklin and Kristy Jecklin .............cccc $500.00
Bill Jeffrey, Edna Jeffrey and Adriana Fleming............cccccceeeiiieennnnnnn, $139.09
Soran Jenkins and Jonathan Jenkins.............cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeen $500.00
Kimberly D. Jenkins and Thomas Jenkins..............coeeevviviiiieeiieinenennns $401.80
JOYCE JONNSON ... e $128.61
Joyell JohNStoN-BiSNOP ... $783.57
JAMES AL JONES ...t $345.28
JEITY L. JONES ...ttt $145.45
JUSHIN JONES ...t $318.86
KEITY C. JONES ... eaea e $500.00
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ViCKIE S. JONES ....eeeiiieiiieiie ettt $451.05
TOdd C. JOTAAN .....eeiiiiiiiee et $275.24
Carolyn R. JUSHICE.......oeeeiieeeeeee e $250.00
Perry J. Keller and Alanna J. Keller............cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieec e, $250.00
Trudy Kelly and Brad Kelly ... $63.60
Jeanne Kendall...........oooiiiiriiiiiieeee e $267.50
Helen E. Kidd and Arnold B. Kidd ..., $465.82
Melissa J. Kidd and Jackie L. Kidd Romaca...........ccoveveeeeiveeienanenn.. $1,800.00
Trisha ANN KINNEY......ouiiiiiiiiie e $205.64
Trisha ANN KINNEY........ueiiiiiii e $97.52
John Kohelis and Mary Kohelis...........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiicee e, $500.00
LiNda KUPEC.....oeiiiiieeeieeeeeeeee e $1,000.00
Rachel Lambert ...........oooiiiieiieieee e $442.60
JAMES R. LAYNE ....eiiiiiiiiii e $328.31
Jennifer JO LemIY .........uoiiiiiiiiiie e $431.41
KEVIN S. LINVIIE ..ot $5,000.00
ANra LIOYd. ..o $292.00
L8N B. LOWE ... .eieiiieiie ettt eneeennee s $933.85
Cheryl LYNCH .. ..o $500.00
JONN MACLEOA ..o $500.00
Kelly Manko and Dustin ManKo..........c...eeeeieveeeeeeeiieeeeeeeee e $250.00
Danny J. Marshall and Linda K. Marshall .......................c. $300.00
Kimberly Joan Martin .............oooouiiiiiieeee e $400.00
Paul David Martin and Penny Lee Martin............c.oooooiiiiiiiinnneeeees $5,726.63
Ronald M. Mauer and Patricia Mauer..............ccoocciiiiiiiiiiiiini, $340.17
JAMES MY ... $500.00
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Pamela K. MaAYS........ooooiiiie e $59.50
ANGEIA MAZE ... $354.41
Steven P. McAlister and Sandra McAlister........ccocoevvvieeeineenn... $136,581.60
Thomas McCormick and Alice McCormick............ccccevviiiiiiniinneeenennn. $500.00
Caycee McCoy, Michele McCoy and Michael McCoy ............ccceuu..e. $166.00
Barbara McDONaId ............ooiiiiiieiiieee e $466.35
Shirley MCEIfreSh ........eeiiie e $382.30
MAFY MCNAIT ..ot eee e e e eaaee e $213.86
Jessica K. MEAOWS ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $442.62
Michael E. Meadows and Barbara B. Meadows .............ccccevvvvveeneneee. $500.00
Deanna L. MEAIEN......oooeeeeeee et $2,300.00
Macilia J. MIlIEF ...t $481.49
JENNIfEr L. IMOSS ..ot $437.63
MaAFC MUITINS. ...ttt e e e e $167.52
Kathryn Mullins and Leola LinkinOgger............ccuuvviiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiinennns $725.80
Deborah MUIlINS=AYSCUE .........cceveeeeeeeieee e e e $100.00
SelENA MUSICK ... $1,000.00
JENNIFEI MYEIS ...t $87.93
Sally L. NEISON ....ciiiiiiii et $743.58
Bryan O’Dell and Erin O’Dell.........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieeeee e $500.00
Sandra O’Neil and Christopher O’'Neil.........ccccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiee, $208.60
Randall Osborne and Melody Osborne ..., $500.00
JESSICA L. Otte ..o $170.55
DIEW PArSONS ......uiiiiiieiiiiiie ettt et e e e e et e e e neneeaens $250.00
DIrEW J. ParSONS......cciuiiiiieiiie sttt stee e seeesneeesneeennee s $137.78
Andrew S. Paton and Allison Paton ............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii, $357.16

10
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(231)

SUSAN A. PAUIBY ... $286.14
Matthew S. PeIUIE........coiiiiiiiiie e $379.01
Samantha Perry and Michael Perry .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiee e, $500.00
Dianna G. Petty and Stephen Petty ..........cccccoeeiieiieiiiiiieeeeceee $272.62
Tim Phillips and Dominique Phillips .........cooiiiiiiiii e $800.00
Kimberly PitSENDarger.............oocvvveeieeieee e $100.00
AmMaNda R. PriCE.....coiiiiiiiii e $500.00
WENAY S. PriINtY ...t $322.88
CECIHI IN. Pt . e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeeas $500.00
Robert M. Rakes and Angela Rakes ............cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, $1,000.00
Christopher L. Ratliff and Amy Ratliff ............ccccoooviiiiiiiieeeee. $126.99
Tammy Redden and Alan Redden ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeen $500.00
ShanNON REEA..........iiiiiiiie et $500.00
CJ Reed and Herbert A. Chapman ............ccccoviiiiiieee e, $299.98
Patricia M. REYNOIAS ..........coiiiiiiiiieiii e $250.00
Brenda LoUu RNOAES .........coeiiiiiiieiiiece e $238.60
RYAN RNOAES ...t $200.00
Dana RiChardSON ...........cuiiiieiieie e $400.34
Krista RIChMONd .........ooiiiiii e $286.08
Nathan Richmond and Eden Richmond ..., $500.00
JONN W. RICAMONG, JF. et $987.26
Michelle R. Riggleman ............ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee $399.64
0] 1= = {1 L= O $308.16
Jacquelyn RODEY .......ouuiiiiii e $500.00
Brittany RODINELE ..........cocvvieeeeeeeee e $500.00
AMie RODINSON ... $133.75
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Cody Rogers and Kim Weaver..............oovveeiiiieiieeieee e, $1,000.00
EAWArd ROSS ...cooiiiiiiii e $500.00
TEITY ROSS ..o e e e e $500.00
Edward Ross and Donna ROSS ..........cc.uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e $215.60
Shelley Rowe and Brett ROWe............iiiiiiiiiieeeee $379.54
SEEVEN RUPPETT......c i $500.00
Matthew J. Rux and Hannah L. RUX.......cccoouiiiiiiiiiee $1,005.04
Debbie M. Sansom and Lloyd Sansom ...........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee e, $500.00
Tracie Satterfield and Ronald L. Satterfield, Jr. ............cccoooiiiiiinnnnn. $189.53
Tracie Satterfield and Ronald L. Satterfield, Jr. ............ccccooiiiiiiinnnen. $162.63
JEITY G. SAYEN .. ... eea e $9,210.00
Candace SCArbEITY .......oiiiiiiiie e $205.05
Elizabeth K. SCarnato .........cccocuviiiieiiicie e $250.00
Carrie A. SChWaAIZ.........oooiiiiii e $500.00
Selective Service, LLC ... $5,000.00
Mary D. SNEAIS.........eeee e $466.44
Cynthia A. Sheets .......ooiiii e $187.25
Melissa Dawn Shull and Kevin L. Shull .............ccccoiiiiiiiiis $426.81
Troy Shutler and Christina Shutler ..., $500.00
Robert SIlberstein .........cooooeeeeeeeeeee e $1,000.00
KEISEY SHIVESLEN ... $450.00
Myra L. SIMMONS .....eeiiiiiiiiiie et e e neeee e $225.51
CyYNthia D. SIMS ...t $500.00
Theresa SIACK........cooo i $174.45
CyNthia E. SIate .......cocveeeiieiee e $219.35
Tammra SMIth ......oeiie e $193.65
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JONN M. SNYAEN ... $159.16
Cameron J. SPaulding ......cc.eeiiiiiiiiiie e $324.34
Scott Spence and Lorrie SPence...........ceeiiiiiiiiiiii e, $375.38
Tonya Spencer and Bryant Spencer ..........cccoooovviiiiiiiicevceeeee e, $272.51
Erica Spencer, Lori Spencer and Archie Spencer ..........ccccccoevee.... $1,000.00
PRYIIS W. SPIrOUL.......ooi ittt $350.84
REGING A. SQUIMES ..ot $155.14
DoNNa L. St. Clalir.....c.eiiiieiieee et $500.00
Beth Stafford.........oooeeii e $365.87
MIKE STEEIE ... . $301.36
Stacy Strait and Matthew Lacovey .............ccoccveeeeeeiiieeeeeceeee e $189.50
Scott Sunyog and Elizabeth Sunyog ...........cccciiiiiiiii, $340.26
Felisha Sutherland..............ccoooiiiiiii e $50.00
Rena Kay Taft.. ... $500.00
Shellie Terry, Sandra Terry and

Kanawha Valley Enrichment Center, LLC .............ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiine, $500.00
Kitty Thaxton and Buddy Thaxton .............ceeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee $500.00
Raymond D. Thistlethwaite .............ccccevviiiiiiieeeeeee e $217.79
AUSEIN TROMPSON ... e $500.00
Sarrah ThOMPSON ......uiiiiiiiiee e $200.00
James ThOMPSON, Jr. ....eoeeiieiee e $605.05
Victoria Tillery and David Morgan ............cccccoeiiiiiii, $1,000.00
MiIChAEI TON ... $500.00
Marcina S. TOWNSENA ........uiiiiiiiiiiieieiiie et e e eeeee e $500.00
Clint P. Treadway and Sarah A. Treadway.............ccevvveeeeeeeeeeennnnnn. $1,000.00
Douglas E. Trplett .........ccveeeiieeeee e $466.73



Enr CS for SB 571

(283)
(284)
(285)
(286)
(287)
(288)
(289)
(290)
(291)
(292)
(293)
(294)
(295)
(296)
(297)
(298)
(299)
(300)
(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)
(305)
(306)
(307)

(308)

S T= T [ 1SR V01T o USSR $224.34
JUSHIN TUMNIET ... $657.30
Larry UNAEIrWOOUd ..........coouvieeeeeiiee e eeea e $279.38
(@] oF= 1Y Z=T g Lo YO $267.50
Mark A. Waid ... $250.00
JUSHIN WaAIKET ... $178.08
Rosalyn Lee WallacCe ..........ccooiiuiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e $500.00
Xzavier Colt Walls and David E. Hensley.............cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieee, $197.58
Xzavier Colt Walls and David E. Hensley............ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiicnnnnn. $219.49
RODErt A. Ward .......oeeiiiieie et $500.00
Robin Watson and Greg Watson..........cccoooovvviiiiciiii e, $227.90
David Watterson ..........ooiiiiiieiii et $250.00
DONNA WatS ..ottt $589.04
Rodney Weese, Jr. and Aleacea WEESE............ccccuvvveeveeeeeeeeccciinene, $500.00
Heidi WEhNEr ... $500.00
Angela M. Wertheim ...........coooviieiiiee e $500.00
Karen Westfall ...........oooiiiiie e $976.35
Lawrence JOSeph WHIte...........ccvvveeiiiiiieeeeeee e $259.65
Claire L. White and Frederick J. White ..o, $211.89
Brittany R. Willard ... $1,000.00
Susan Willey and Shawn Willey, Sr..........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $787.52
James WIllIAMS ......cooiiiiiie e $165.25
KIrStEN WIISON ...ttt $110.64
HanNah WiSECUP.........coiiiiiiiiiieee et $500.00
Nicholas Withrow and Connie Clark............ccccceiiiiiiiiiiis $188.29
David F. WOIEBN ..ottt $275.60
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AVIA WOIFOId ... .

309) David Wolford $500.00
(B310) Brian YanoK ......ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieei e $160.50
3 1 T 2 0} VA e TU g T PSS $195.86

(9) Claim against the Department of Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Jackson Kelly, PLLC ........cooiiiiiie e $315.00
(h) Claim against the Department of Veterans Affairs:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)
(1) The Davis Group, Inc. dba Teays Maids. .........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenn $2470.00
(i) Claim against the West Virginia Parole Board:

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Ted AIfOrd WHIte ... $ 3051.54

The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations and the appropriations made in
satisfaction thereof shall be the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the payments
to any claimant provided in this bill, the Legislative Claims Commission shall receive a release
from said claimant releasing any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the matters
considered by the Legislature in the finding of the moral obligations and the making of the
appropriations for said claimant. The Legislative Claims Commission shall deliver all releases

obtained from claimants to the department against which the claim was allowed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is
correctly enrolled.

Chairman, House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Speaker of the House of Delegates

Governor
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